TECHNICAL DATA
Specification Symb. Condition / Comment 40-1000-SCR 60-1000-SCR 80-1000-SCR Unit
Maximum Operating Voltage  VO(max
)
Ioff < 300 µADC,  Tcase = 70°C 4000 6000 8000 VDC
Minimum Operating Voltage VO(min)   0  VDC
Typical Breakdown Voltage Vbr Ioff > 3 mADC,  Tcase = 70 °C 4400 6600 8800 VDC
Maximum Off-State Current Ioff 0.8 x VO, Tcase = 25°C  100  µADC
Galvanic Isolation VI HV side against control side, continuously 10000 15000 15000 VDC
Maximum Turn-On Peak Current
IP(max) Tcase=25°C tp< 100 µs, duty cycle <1%
tp< 500 µs, duty cycle <1%
tp<   1 ms, duty cycle <1%
tp< 10 ms, duty cycle <1%
 10000
5000
3400
2000
ADC
Max. Non-repetive Peak Current IP(nr) Tcase=25°C Half sine single pulse, tp<200µs
Half sine single pulse, tp<  20µs
 20000
40000
ADC
Max. Continuous Load Current
IL Tcase=25°C
Tfin  = 25°C
Standard plastic case
Opt. 04, cooling fins (air >4m/s)
4.3
35
3.6
35
3.6
35
ADC
Typical Holding Current   Tcase / Tfin=
25°C
Tcase / Tfin=
70°C
 50
35
mADC
Typical On-State Voltage
Vsat Tcase = 25°C
tp< 10µs, duty cycle <1%
0.001 x IP(max)
0.01   x IP(max)
0.1     x IP(max)
1.0     x IP(max)
3.8
4.5
7.5
20
6
7.2
12
32
7.6
9
15
40
VDC
Typical Turn-On Delay Time td(on) 0.1 IP(max), 0.8 x VO(max) resistive load, 50-50% 185 200 215 ns
Typical Turn-On Rise Time tr(on) Resistive load,
10-80 %
0.1 x VO(max), 0.1 x IP(max)
0.8 x VO(max), 0.1 x IP(max)
0.8 x VO(max), 1.0 x IP(max)
630
120
390
630
135
460
640
150
530
ns
Typical Turn-Off Time toff, tq  Tcase / Tfin = 25°C, inductive
load / free wheeling diode
0.1 x IP(max)
1.0 x IP(max)
35
90
µs
 Critical Rate-of-Rise of  Off-State Voltage dv/dt @ VO(max) , exponential waveform 25 37 50 kV/µs
Maximum On-Time ton(max) Please note Pd(max) limitations Depending on holding current flow only
Switch Recovery Time trc trc + ton(min)  = minimum pulse spacing  500  ns
Typical Turn-On Jitter tj(on) Vaux / Vtr = 5.0 VDC  1  ns
Max. Switching Frequency f(max) Please note Pd(max) limitations  5 3.5 2.5 kHz
Maximum Burst Frequency  fb(max) With option 01 only, 0.1 x IP(max)  25  kHz
Maximum Continuous Power
Dissipation
Pd(max) Tcase = 25°C
Tfin     = 25°C
Standard plastic case
Opt. 04, cooling fins (air >4m/s)
15
130
20
210
26
260
Watts
Linear Derating  Above 25°C
Tcase / Tfin
Standard plastic case
Opt. 04, cooling fins (air >4m/s)
0.33
2.89
0.44
4.66
0.58
5.77
W/K
Temperature Range TO Extended range on request  -40...70  °C
Coupling Capacitance CC HV side against control side 50 80 100 pF
Auxiliary Supply Voltage  Vaux Stabilized to ± 5%  5.0 ( ± 5%)  VDC
Auxiliary Supply Current Iaux @ fmax  500  mADC
Control Signal  Vtr   3-10  VDC
Fault Signal  L=Fault H= 4 V,  L= 0.5 V VDC
Dimensions  Standard case, reduced size on request
With option 04 (cooling fins)
89x64x31
89x64x66
122x64x31
122x64x66
178x64x31
178x64x66
mm3
Weight  Standard case, reduced weight on request
With option 04 (cooling fins)
400
500
550
710
760
960
g
Ordering Informations
HTS  40-1000-SCR Thyristor switch, 4000 VDC, 10000 A (pk)  Option 02 Flame retardend casting resin UL94-VO
HTS  60-1000-SCR Thyristor switch, 6000 VDC, 10000 A (pk)  Option 03 Increased thermal conductivity (plastic case only)
HTS  80-1000-SCR Thyristor switch, 8000 VDC, 10000 A (pk)  Option 04 Cooling fins (fins are on high voltage potential)
Option 01 A High frequency burst
Option 01 B Synchronization input/output
All data and specifications subject to change without notice. Custom designed devices on request. 160-500-SCR-06.98